©SiFirst Technology                                                         - 1 -
Confidential
SiFirst_DS_7720X_V1.1
 SF7720X
FEATURES
◆ Supports CCM, DCM and Quasi-Resonant
Topologies
◆ Original edge opening judgment

1GND
NC
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark BVdss Rdson Package Tape & Reel
SF7720ASGT SF7720ASG 60V 10.5mΩ SOP8（*） Green Yes
SF7720DSGT SF7720DSG 60V 14mΩ SOP8（*） Green Yes
（*）MSL(Moisture Sensitivity Level) is level 3. Absorbed moisture could be sensitive to damage during solder
reflow, so it’s recommended to take floor life into consideration, according to IPC/JEDEC J-SMD-
020E(Moisture/Reflow Sensitivity Classification for Non-hermetic Surface Mount Devices).
Marking Information